Certificate Number
Baseefa13ATEX0023X
Issue 1
Issued 12 June 2017
Page 1 of 3
1 ED - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU

The range designated as the SSp***X Series Surge Protection Devices are designed to protect instrumentation and
electronic systems from surges and transients conducted through signal cables.
The apparatus comprises a printed circuit board (p.c.b.) upon which are mounted all of the electrical components. The units
use three terminal gas discharge tubes, diodes, zener diodes, varistors, sidactors and resistors for operational purposes and
may be optionally encapsulated. The p.c.b. is housed within a plastic enclosure with two groups of two terminals (1 & 2
and 3 & 4) at either end of the enclosure, for the connection of the interconnecting cables. An earth shoe is fitted to the
apparatus to enable connection of an earth bonding conductor with a cross sectional area of at least 4mm2
•
The SSP***X Series comprises six units SSP07X, SSPI6X, SSP32X, SSP55X, SSP75X and SSP200X. The "**,, in the
apparatus title indicates the nominal voltage the apparatus is designed to work at. The working voltage and operating
voltage of the devices are not critical for the safety assessment.
SSp***X Surge Protection Devices
All units are marked Ex ia IIC T4 Ga (-30°C ~ Ta ~ 80°C/60°C/40°C) See below.
Input: Field Terminals
SSP07X Vi =7V Ii = 150mA Pi = 1W/1.2W/1.3W
SSP16X Vi = 16V Ii = 150mA Pi = lW/1.2W/1.3W
SSP32X Vi = 32V Ii = 150mA Pi = lW/1.2W/1.3W
SSP55X Vi = 55V Ii = 150mA Pi = lW/1.2W/1.3W
SSP75X Vi = 75V Ii = 150mA Pi = lW/1.2W/1.3W
SSP200X Vi = 200V Ii = 150mA Pi = 1W/1.2W/1.3W
C j =0
Li=O
Output: Surge Protected Terminals
Uo~ Ui